Place and date

STATEMENT ON THE UNPAIED EXECUTION OF TEXT AND TRANSFER OF COPYRIGHT TO THIS TEXT

§1

 The Author submits to the editors of the Studia Antiquitatis et Medii Aevi Incohantis (further SAMAI), published by the Institute of History, University of Wrocław, ul. Szewska 49, 50-139 Wrocław, her/his text:

further referred to as "text".

- 2. The Author states that 100% of text has been created by her/him.
- 3. The Author states that text has never been published prior to submission and that text is her/his original research paper.
- 4. The Author states that text does not infringe upon anybody's copyright as defined by the Law of Copyright and Related Rights of February 4, 1994 (Dz. U. 2019, poz. 1231 with later amendments).

§ 2

- 1. The Author agrees to submit the final version of her/his text to the emil account of the editors of SAMAI: samai@uwr.edu.pl.
- 2. The Author acknowledges the editors' right not to publish her/his text if it is burdened with legal defects.
- 3. No remuneration is due to the Author for text published by SAMAI.

§ 3

- 1. Once a paper is accepted by SAMAI for publication the copyright for it is automatically transferred to the publisher of SAMAI as stipulated by this paragraph. No further declaration of intent is required in this case.
- The Author grants SAMAI non exclusive license to distribute text within Creative Commons CC BY ND (<u>http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nd/4.0/</u>) and in the future within newer versions of Creative Commons CC BY ND. The Authors recognizes that CC licence is irrevocable.

3. The proprietary copyright is transferred to the publisher of SAMAI free of charge and covers all known fields of recording, reproduction and distribution, in particular:

100 %.

a) Recording using any technology,

- b) Reproduction using any technology, including printing, magnetic, digital recording,
- c) Distribution of the reproduced items in Poland and abroad,

d) Distribution using any means and technology, including downloading to a generally accessible computer, distribution through computer networks and in other media, such as teletext, WAP, GSM, SMS, MMS, interactive and digital TV,

e) Renting and lending of reproduced items,

f) Distributing text this way that any user might access it whenever and wherever she/he wants.

- 4. The Author grants SAMAI free of charge the exclusive derivative copyright, including the right to convert text this way so that it might be used as multimedia within the fields described in paragraph 3 item 3.
- 5. The Author grants SAMAI free of charge right to use text or its parts for the purpose of advertising or promotion.
- 6. Having granted SAMAI exclusive rights, the Author may use her/his text in their other publications on condition of recognizing SAMAI as the original publisher and notifying the editors of SAMAI in advance.
- 7. The Author agrees that her/his affiliation, email address and ORCID is included at the end of the paper.

§ 4

 The Author authorizes the editors of SAMAI to make editorial alterations in respect of contents and form of the paper, including making appropriate contractions and expansion to the text.

§ 5

- 1. Two copies of the statement have been produced, one for each party involved.
- 2. Issues not regulated by this statement shall be resolved in accordance with the Civil Code and the Law of Copyright and Related Rights.
- 3. All legal disputes which might arise because of this statement shall be decided by the court in whose jurisdiction is the Publisher of SAMAI.

AUTHOR

Ms/Mr		
residence		
street		
NIP:	, PESEL:	

In accordance with article 13 of **Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27** April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation), the Author accepts that:

1. University of Wroclaw whose legal address is pl. Uniwersytecki 1, 50-137 Wrocław is the personal data controller responsible for processing of data in accordance with current regulations.

2. The personal data controller has appointed a data protection officer who may be contacted via email: IOD@uwr.edu.pl.

3. The Author's personal data will be processed for the purpose of implementing this contract in accordance with art. 6 item. 1 b) GDPR.

4. Apart from situations described in paragraph 3 item 8 no personal data will be made available to outside subjects except for those with whom the University has binding agreements and except for situations stipulated by law.

5. The personal data will be stored for the period necessary to implement the goals for which they were acquired, for the limitation period of claims and for the period stipulated by law.

6. The Author retains the right to access her/his personal data, to make corrections, to remove or limit the right to process them and to file an objection to process her/his personal data. These rights might be limited by legal regulations.

7. Providing one's personal data is not obligatory yet a contract cannot be made unless personal data are provided.

8. The Author has the right to file complaint with the President of Personal Data Protection Office.

(Author's signature)